Senate Inquiry - Education Services for Overseas Students
Amendment (Quality and Integrity) Bill 2024 [Provisions]
Responses to Questions on Notice

Distinguished Professor George Williams AO
Vice-Chancellor, Western Sydney University

How many students Western Sydney University had confirmed as continuing for
2025?

5,397 current international students are expected to continue their studies in 2025.

Provide a breakdown of international student numbers for each course, both

undergraduate and postgraduate

Please find attached data for international students commencing in 2024.



Course Type (group) Crse Title with Crse Cd (group)

uG

PG

Bachelor of Nursing/4691

Bachelor of Business/2786

Postgraduate Bridging Program (Social Work)/1874

Bachelor of Information and Communications Technology/3639
Other Courses

Bachelor of Computer Science/3506

Bachelor of Health Science/4656

Bachelor of Engineering (Honours)/3740

Bachelor of Education (Early Childhood)/1926

Bachelor of Cyber Security and Behaviour/1837

Bachelor of Social Work/1666

Bachelor of Medical Science/3755

Bachelor of Arts (Pathway to Teaching Early Childhood/Primary)/1929
Bachelor of Information Systems/3687

Bachelor of Clinical Science (Medicine) / Doctor of Medicine/4758 & Doctor of Medicine/4758

Bachelor of Accounting/2783

Bachelor of Data Science/3769

Bachelor of Arts/1706

Bachelor of Science/3754

Bachelor of Construction Management (Honours)/3762
Bachelor of Engineering Science/3691

Bachelor of Traditional Chinese Medicine/4710

Bachelor of Communication/1696

Bachelor of Clinical Science (Medicine) / Doctor of Medicine -IMU/4758-IMU
Bachelor of Arts (Pathway to Teaching Secondary)/1652
Total

Master of Social Work (Qualifying)/1792

Master of Teaching (Birth - 5 Years/Birth - 12 Years)/1783
Master of Nursing Practice (Preregistration)/4785

Master of Engineering/3693

Other Courses

Master of Business Analytics/2816

Master of Information and Communications Technology/3699
Master of Science/3749

Master of Public Health/4702

Master of Psychotherapy and Counselling/1817

Master of Health Science/4698

Master of Business Administration/2761

Master of Data Science/3735

Master of Project Management/3752

Master of Professional Accounting (Advanced)/2815
Master of Teaching (Secondary)/1714

Master of Property Investment and Development/2813
Master of Marketing/2817

Master of Interpreting and Translation/1777

Master of Arts in TESOL/1800

Master of Teaching (Secondary) STEM/1848

Master of Laws/2824

Master of Sustainable Tourism, Hospitality and Event Management/1936
Master of Art Therapy/4595

Master of Creative Music Therapy/1650

Master of Clinical Psychology/1812

Intake Year
2024
358
278
176
159
152
103
84
75
55
53
46
44
38
37
36
35
24
22
19
17
13
11
7
7
7
1856
231
187
154
153
139
116
104
97
87
79
61
60
48
46
40
32
23
19
18
18
17
15
13
11
10



Master of Epidemiology/4738 7

Total 1793
Grand Total 3649



Course Type (group)

Nationality PG uG Grand Total
NEPAL 280 452 732
INDIA 312 252 564
CHINA (EXCLUDES SARS AND TAIWAN) 329 225 554
BANGLADESH 231 170 401
VIETNAM 111 271 382
PHILIPPINES 78 73 151
SRI LANKA 66 43 109
PAKISTAN 58 35 93
KENYA 38 32 70
CAMBODIA 16 51 67
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF (SOUTH) 25 30 55
INDONESIA 21 32 53
HONG KONG (SAR OF CHINA) 24 17 41
TAIWAN 20 12 32
IRAN 24 5 29
MONGOLIA 14 14 28
MALAYSIA 12 15 27
Fl1JI 5 20 25
NIGERIA 19 6 25
CANADA 9 4 13
KUWAIT 13 13
LEBANON 7 6 13
SINGAPORE 8 2 10
ZIMBABWE 4 6 10
JAPAN 2 7 9
THAILAND 2 6 8
UNITED KINGDOM 7 1 8
BRAZIL 4 3 7
JORDAN 4 3 7
SOUTH AFRICA 4 3 7
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 5 2 7
COLOMBIA 4 1 5
ENGLAND 5 5
PERU 5 5
RUSSIAN FEDERATION 5 5
TURKEY 4 1 5
BURMA (REPUBLIC OF THE UNION OF MYANMAR) 1 3 4
GERMANY 2 2 4
ITALY 4 4
MEXICO 2 2 4
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 2 2 4
GHANA 1 3
PORTUGAL 3 3
RWANDA 1 2 3
UGANDA 2 1 3
UZBEKISTAN 3 3
ARGENTINA 2 2
BELGIUM 2 2




DENMARK

ECUADOR

FRANCE

IRELAND

= INININ

LAOS

MACAU (SAR OF CHINA)

SAUDI ARABIA

SPAIN

== ININN]| -

BHUTAN

EGYPT

IRAQ

AN QEEN JEENS IR REEN

KAZAKHSTAN

KYRGYZSTAN

LITHUANIA

MALAWI

MALDIVES

NETHERLANDS

NORWAY

POLAND

SLOVAKIA

SWEDEN

Aalala] -

SYRIA

TONGA

UKRAINE

UNKNOWN

VENEZUELA, BOLIVARIAN REPUBLIC OF

YEMEN

Alalalalalalalalalalmlmlml,lmlml=mll2IdvdINdIdINdINdINdININD

Grand Total

1793

1856

3649






