Senate Inquiry - Education Services for Overseas Students Amendment (Quality and Integrity) Bill 2024 [Provisions]

Responses to Questions on Notice

Distinguished Professor George Williams AO Vice-Chancellor, Western Sydney University

How many students Western Sydney University had confirmed as continuing for 2025?

5,397 current international students are expected to continue their studies in 2025.

Provide a breakdown of international student numbers for each course, both undergraduate and postgraduate

Please find attached data for international students commencing in 2024.

		Intake Year
Course Type (group)	Crse Title with Crse Cd (group)	2024
UG	Bachelor of Nursing/4691	358
	Bachelor of Business/2786	278
	Postgraduate Bridging Program (Social Work)/1874	176
	Bachelor of Information and Communications Technology/3639	159
	Other Courses	152
	Bachelor of Computer Science/3506	103
	Bachelor of Health Science/4656	84
	Bachelor of Engineering (Honours)/3740	75
	Bachelor of Education (Early Childhood)/1926	55
	Bachelor of Cyber Security and Behaviour/1837	53
	Bachelor of Social Work/1666	46
	Bachelor of Medical Science/3755	44
	Bachelor of Arts (Pathway to Teaching Early Childhood/Primary)/1929	38
	Bachelor of Information Systems/3687	37
	Bachelor of Clinical Science (Medicine) / Doctor of Medicine/4758 & Doctor of Medicine/4758	36
	Bachelor of Accounting/2783	35
	Bachelor of Data Science/3769	24
	Bachelor of Arts/1706	22
	Bachelor of Science/3754	19
	Bachelor of Construction Management (Honours)/3762	17
	Bachelor of Engineering Science/3691	13
	Bachelor of Traditional Chinese Medicine/4710	11
	Bachelor of Communication/1696	7
	Bachelor of Clinical Science (Medicine) / Doctor of Medicine -IMU/4758-IMU	7
	Bachelor of Arts (Pathway to Teaching Secondary)/1652	7
	Total	1856
PG	Master of Social Work (Qualifying)/1792	231
	Master of Teaching (Birth - 5 Years/Birth - 12 Years)/1783	187
	Master of Nursing Practice (Preregistration)/4785	154
	Master of Engineering/3693	153
	Other Courses	139
	Master of Business Analytics/2816	116
	Master of Information and Communications Technology/3699	104
	Master of Science/3749	97
	Master of Public Health/4702	87
	Master of Psychotherapy and Counselling/1817	79
	Master of Health Science/4698	61
	Master of Business Administration/2761	60
	Master of Data Science/3735	48
	Master of Project Management/3752	46
	Master of Professional Accounting (Advanced)/2815	40
	Master of Teaching (Secondary)/1714	32
	Master of Property Investment and Development/2813	23
	Master of Marketing/2817	19
	Master of Interpreting and Translation/1777	18
	Master of Arts in TESOL/1800	18
	Master of Teaching (Secondary) STEM/1848	17
	Master of Laws/2824	15
	Master of Sustainable Tourism, Hospitality and Event Management/1936	13
	Master of Art Therapy/4595	11
	Master of Creative Music Therapy/1650 Master of Clinical Psychology/1812	10
		8

Master of Epidemiology/4738 Total

Grand Total

7 1793 3649

	Cou	rse Type (group)
Nationality	PG	UG	Grand Total
NEPAL	280	452	732
INDIA	312	252	564
CHINA (EXCLUDES SARS AND TAIWAN)	329	225	554
BANGLADESH	231	170	401
VIETNAM	111	271	382
PHILIPPINES	78	73	151
SRI LANKA	66	43	109
PAKISTAN	58	35	93
KENYA	38	32	70
CAMBODIA	16	51	67
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF (SOUTH)	25	30	55
INDONESIA	21	32	53
HONG KONG (SAR OF CHINA)	24	17	41
TAIWAN	24	17	32
IBAN	20	5	29
MONGOLIA	14	14	29
MALAYSIA	14	14	20
FIJI	5	20	27
NIGERIA	19	20 6	25
CANADA	9	4	13
KUWAIT	9	4	13
LEBANON	7		
SINGAPORE	7	6	13
ZIMBABWE	8	2	10
JAPAN	4	6	10
THAILAND	2	7	9
	2	6	8
BRAZIL	7	1	8
JORDAN	4	3	7
	4	3	7
SOUTH AFRICA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	4	3	7
	5	2	7
COLOMBIA	4	1	5
ENGLAND	5		5
		5	5
	5		5
TURKEY	4	1	5
BURMA (REPUBLIC OF THE UNION OF MYANMAR)	1	3	4
GERMANY	2	2	4
ITALY		4	4
MEXICO	2	2	4
PAPUA NEW GUINEA	2	2	4
GHANA	2	1	3
PORTUGAL		3	3
RWANDA	1	2	3
UGANDA	2	1	3
UZBEKISTAN	3		3
ARGENTINA	2		2
BELGIUM		2	2

DENMARK	2		2
ECUADOR	2		2
FRANCE	2		2
IRELAND	1	1	2
LAOS		2	2
MACAU (SAR OF CHINA)		2	2
SAUDI ARABIA	1	1	2
SPAIN	1	1	2
BHUTAN	1		1
EGYPT	1		1
IRAQ	1		1
KAZAKHSTAN		1	1
KYRGYZSTAN		1	1
LITHUANIA		1	1
MALAWI	1		1
MALDIVES	1		1
NETHERLANDS		1	1
NORWAY	1		1
POLAND	1		1
SLOVAKIA	1		1
SWEDEN	1		1
SYRIA		1	1
TONGA		1	1
UKRAINE		1	1
UNKNOWN	1		1
VENEZUELA, BOLIVARIAN REPUBLIC OF		1	1
YEMEN		1	1
Grand Total	1793	1856	3649